PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3661284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NILS SPRINGER	11/25/2015
THOMAS DREESEN	11/25/2015
ANTJE FINDEISEN	11/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROSE FAHRZEUGTEILE GMBH & CO. KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT, WUERZBURG
Street Address:	OHMSTRASSE 2A
City:	WUERZBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	97076

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14774349

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222 Email: ewolfe@wck.com

JUDSON K. CHAMPLIN **Correspondent Name:**

900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B118.0055US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDSON K. CHAMPLIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Judson K. Champlin/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037306 FRAME: 0753 503614653

Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

B118.0055US1

ourg, GERMANY; Thomas DREESEN of Oldenburg, MANY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the etters Patent entitled FAN FRAME AND FAN MODULE h, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and filed 10 September 2015 ; and
ommanditgesellschaft, Wuerzburg (hereinafter referred to as the laws of the State of GERMANY, and having offices at s of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the (s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be
d assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the ling domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or g non-provisional applications, continuation applications, ications, reexamination applications, design applications and imilar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and ing all rights of priority; and we authorize the Director of a equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar
signs, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial
ssigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for f desired, in any and all foreign countries.
essigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon se of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such see, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect ng application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing a in any and all countries.
A. Globas
Signature of Witness
Date : <u>\$ 14 2015</u>
MARCO WICHERS
Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Witness:
ALTENKIACHEN S
26110 GAD ZUISCHENAHN

GERMANY

GERMANY

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

B118.0055US1

Signature of Inventor	K. Wichan
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date: 25.11.15	Date : <u>25.44.2015</u>
Thomas DREESEN	MARCO WICHERS
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor: Zweigstrasse 43	Residence of Witness: ALTENWIRCHEN 5
Zweight and Al	
Oldenburg 26135	ZG 160 BAD ZYISCHENAHN
GERMANY	GERMANY
71.11.6cm	MUNE
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date : 25.11.2015	Date : 25.11.2015
Antje FINDEISEN	MARCO WICHERS
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor: Wallheckenring 23	Residence of Witness: ALTENKICHEN 5
Oldenburg 26125	26160 BAD ZWISCHENAHN
GERMANY	GERMANY